

THE LESTER SOCIETY

A group of generous donors who support the Jewish Federation's UJA Annual Campaign through endowment commitments of \$100,000 or more.



THE WILLIAM AND BETTY LESTER SOCIETY

Every generation has an obligation to look to the future. The blessings we enjoy today a direct result of the forethought, work, and accomplishments of those who preceded us. With such a vision in mind, William (z'') and Betty (z'') Lester established the Lester Society at the Jewish Community Foundation of Greater MetroWest NJ (JCF) in 1993.

What is the Lester Society?

The Lester Society seeks to perpetuate the community's support of the UJA Annual Campaign through endowment commitments of \$100,000 or more. William Lester died in 2005, leaving Federation its first multi-million dollar endowment to support the UJA Campaign in perpetuity.

The Lester Society recognizes current endowment donors and remembers the generosity of endowment donors who have passed away. Once you become a member, your name will continue to appear on the list of distinguished Lester Society members in perpetuity.

Membership in the Lester Society requires a commitment of \$100,000 for individuals or couples. If a couple would like to be recognized as members of the Lester Society, and the woman would also like to be recognized as a LOJE (Lion of Judah Endowment), they are required to make a total commitment of at least \$200,000.

What will my impact be?

Lester Society members are securing the future of the Greater MetroWest Jewish community and providing support for Israel and vital causes throughout the world. Their generosity will enable future leaders of our Jewish community to take care of people in need, respond to crises, build community, and strengthen Jewish identity.

As a member of the Lester Society, you can feel confident that your legacy gift will help feed the hungry, shelter the homeless, educate the young, and comfort the old. You will help secure the future of the Greater MetroWest Jewish community as well as providing support for Israel and vital causes throughout the world.



Michal Werner Assistant Executive Director mwerner@jfedgmw.org (973) 929-2987 901 Route 10 | Whippany, NJ 07981-0929 www.jcfgmw.org